

No. 14-275

In the Supreme Court of the United States

MARVIN D. HORNE, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE,
Respondent.

*ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT*

**BRIEF OF THE STATE OF TEXAS
AS AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

GREG ABBOTT
Attorney General of Texas

DANIEL T. HODGE
First Assistant
Attorney General

JONATHAN F. MITCHELL
Solicitor General

DUSTIN M. HOWELL
Assistant Solicitor General
Counsel of Record

OFFICE OF THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059)
Austin, Texas 78711-2548
*dustin.howell@
texasattorneygeneral.gov*
Tel.: (512) 936-1700

COUNSEL FOR AMICUS CURIAE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Interest of Amicus Curiae.....	1
Summary of Argument.....	2
Argument.....	2
I. Marketing Orders Like the One at Issue Here Affect Texas Agricultural Interests.	2
II. The Court Should Grant Certiorari To Clarify This Important Area of the Law.....	5
Conclusion	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Horne v. Dep’t of Agric.,
133 S. Ct. 2053 (2013).1

Sheffield Dev. Co. v. City of Glenn Heights,
140 S.W.3d 660 (Tex. 2004).5

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. V.5

U.S. Const. amend. XIV.5

Tex. Const. art. I, § 17.5

Statutes

7 U.S.C. § 602(4).3

7 U.S.C. § 608(3)(a).3

7 U.S.C. § 608c(2).3

Tex. Gov’t Code § 2166.055.5

Tex. Loc. Gov’t Code § 561.001.5

Tex. Parks & Wildlife Code § 13.305(a).5

Tex. Transp. Code § 224.001.5

Regulations

7 C.F.R. § 906.	1, 4
7 C.F.R. § 959.	1, 4
7 C.F.R. § 981.52.	1
7 C.F.R. § 993.57.	1
76 Fed. Reg. 24292 (Apr. 29, 2011).....	4

Other Authorities

Henderson K. Yoakum, <i>History of Texas from Its First Settlement in 1685 to Its Annexation to the United States in 1846 (1856)</i>	2
Henry C. Dethloff & Garry L. Nall, <i>Agriculture, in The New Handbook of Texas (Ron Tyler et al. eds., 1996)</i>	2
John Robinson & Caroline Gleaton, <i>Agriculture in Texas, in Texas Almanac 2014-2015 (Elizabeth C. Alvarez ed., 2014)</i>	3, 4
<i>Texas Ag Stats</i> , Texas Department of Agriculture, http://bit.ly/1nctGZQ	3, 4
Wm. B. Bizzell, <i>Rural Texas (L. H. Bailey ed., 1924)</i>	2
